PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
James A. Buckley	07/26/2008			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timothy M. Gorsuch
Street Address:	S78 W29728 Crossgate Drive
City:	Mukwonago
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	12183297						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Newholm

Address Line 1: BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C.

Address Line 2: 840 North Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1774.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Newholm

Total Attachments: 1

source=00191588#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021322 FRAME: 0539

500608682

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	, we,	Tir	nothy 3	M. (Goi	rsuc	h and	James	A. Buc	ekley, h	ave	made	a ce	rtain inv	ention	and/or o	liscovery
(hereinafter	the "	Inve	ntion")	for	wh	ich	I am ab	out to 1	make ap	plicatio	n fo	or Lette	rs Pa	atent of	the Uni	ted State	s, which
application	may	be	identifi	ied	in 1	the	United	States	Patent	Office	as	Serial	No.	12/1	83,297	7	, filed
July 31,	<u> 2008</u>		and o	entit	led:	:											

HUNTING ACCESSORY HOLDING DEVICES

WHEREAS, Timothy M. Gorsuch, an individual residing in Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Timothy M. Gorsuch and said assignee's legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns that neither I nor any of my said heirs, legal representatives, or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that I or my said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to myself, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this 4 day of 50/4 On this 26 day of 300, 2008, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared James A. Buckley who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and

My Commission:

{00181235.DOC /}

PATENT

NAYF NOVITSKI

REEL: 021322 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

purposes therein set forth.